

CNR No.: DLNT01-007284-2022

SC 636/2022

STATE Vs. SAMEER ETC.

FIR No. 153 /2022

PS : NARELA

U/s. : 302/506/34 IPC

18.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused A2 produced from JC (through VC)
Remaining accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Deepak Khatri, ld. Counsel for accused A2.
Sh. Lakshita Yadav, ld. Counsel for accused A3.
Sh. P.K. Dash, ld. Counsel for the complainant/sister
of the deceased.

The matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Part arguments heard on the point of charge.

A request for exemption from personal appearance has
been received from IO stating that he is busy in Case FIR No.
228/2020, u/s 302/34 IPC in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi therefore, he
is unable to appear in the Court today.

**Issue fresh notice to IO to appear in person on the
next date.**

Put up for remaining arguments on the point of charge
on **30.11.2022**.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:18.10.2022^(R)