

CNR No.: DLNT01-007284-2022

SC No. : 636/2022

STATE Vs. SAMEER ETC.

FIR No. 153 /2022

PS NARELA

u/s 302/506/34 IPC

30.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sameer (A1) and Rohit @ Cheera @ Krishan (A2) produced from JC through VC.
Accused Naved @ Purshottam @ Kasim (A3) produced from JC physically.

Sh. P.K. Dash, ld. counsel for the complainant.
Ms. Lakshita Yadav and Ms. Lakshay Dabas, ld. counsels for the A1 and A3.
Sh. Deepak Khatri, ld. counsel for accused A-2.

The matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Ld. counsels for the accused persons have conceded on the point of charge and has submitted that charge under appropriate Sections of law may be framed against the accused persons.

Put up for framing of charge on **06.12.2022**.

Protest petition filed on behalf of the sister of the accused be also put up on the said date for consideration.

Concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to produced the accused Sameer (A1) and Rohit @ Cheera @ Krishan (A2) physically on the next date.

Copy of the order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent for information and compliance.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi: 30.11.2022_(R)