

SC No. 636/2022
STATE Vs. SAMEER ETC.
FIR No. 153 /2022
PS (NARELA)
U/s 302/506/34 IPC

21.02.2024.

File taken up today on application seeking appropriate directions for age verification of the applicant / accused, namely, Naved @ Purushottam S/o Maikul Hassn.

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. J. K. Kalson, Ld. LAC for accused.

Let notice of the present application be given to the SHO / IO with the direction to file detailed reply and appear in person on **27.02.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.02.2024